SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2304/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2023 in CWP No. 27912/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMAR SINGH @ KANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

(IA No.21217/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv. Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP[C] No.14892/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of impugned judgment and order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)