SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12145-12146/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2024 in CWP No. 25853/2023 01-02-2024 in CWP No. 25854/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv. Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain *status quo* with respect to the property/land involved in this case till the next date of hearing.

List along with SLP (C) 24787 of 2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)